Hwan-Beyong RYU

Ki-Jeong KONG

Hyun-Ju CHANG

Young-Min CHOI

Assignment

Other

Security Agreement



Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s):

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

Execution Date(s) December 22, 2006

Joint Research Agreement

Government Interest Assignment

Application or patent number(s):

concerning document should be mailed:

Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

Patent Application No.(s) 10/551,484

Name and address to whom correspondence

NEW YORK

212-588-0800

212-588-0500

Zip: 10151

Ronald R. Santucci

745 FIFTH AVENUE

rsantucci@flhlaw.com

Jae-do LEE

Ha-Kyun JUNG

Chang-Gyoun KIM

Merger

Han-Sung PARK



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office FLH Ref. No.: 930086-2015

02-15-2007

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traceman Onice.

_ 103372740			
		Jocuments or the new address(es) below.	
n Date(s):	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies)	
NG	Name Technology	Korea Research and Institute of Chemical	
n KIM ARK	Internal Address:		
Yes 🛛 No			
s):	Street Address:	100 Jang-dong, Yuseong-gu,	
Merger	City:	<u>Daejeon</u>	
Change of Name	State: Country:	Republic of Korea Zip:	
License	Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No	
This document is being filed together with a new application.			
84	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
dence	6. Total number of involved 1	applications and patents	
	_	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
ICE & HAUG LLP			
	8. Payment Inform		
	•	Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date:		
_	b. Deposit account number: 50-0320		
\mathcal{A}	Authorized U	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		<u>January 26, 2007</u> Date	
		Date	

9. Signature:

Name:

City:

Internal Address:

Street Address:

Phone Number:

E-mail Address:

Fax Number:

State: N.Y.

Ronald R. Santucci, Reg. No. 28,988

Name of Person Signing

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:

02703/2007 DBTRNE 00000009 10551484

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP Documents to be regorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00425515

12.28.06

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01-11-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office FLH Ref. No.: 930086-2015

10336	<i>θ</i> ε20
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Beyong-Hwan RYU 12/22/2006 Ki-Jeong KONG 12/22/2006	Name Koria Research and Institute of Chemical
1	Name Koria Research and Institute of Chemical Technology
Young-Min CHOI 12/22/2006 JAN 3 1 2007	internal Address:
Jae-do LEE 12/22/2006 _	<i>[</i>]
Ha-Kyun JUNG 12/22/2006 Chang-Gyoun KIM 12/22/2006	Street Address: 100 Jang-dong
Ham-Sung PARK 12/22/2006	Yuseong-gu
	City: <u>Daejeon</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	State:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:
Execution Date(s) December 22, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	This is a second in the control of t
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/551,484	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	I attached? □Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\\\\\$40.00
Name: Ronald R. Santucci	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320
Street Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE	⊠ Enclosed
City: <u>NEW YORK</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>10151</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: <u>212-588-0800</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: <u>212-588-0500</u>	Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: @flhlaw.gem	b. Deposit account number: 50-0320
Single Market	Authorized User Name:
9. Signature:	<u>December 28, 2006</u> Date
1/08/2007 ATRAN1 00000027 10551/164	Zuit
FC:8021 Ronald R. Santucci, Reg. No. 28,988 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet 4 attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00419474

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE,
Beyong-Hwan RYU
10-101 Cheongsol Apt., Samcheon-dong, Sco-gu,
Daejcon 302-743, Republic of Korea
South Korea

Ki-Jeong KONG 411-1001 4-danji Yeolmaemaeul 858 Jijok-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-330, Republic of Korea South Korea

Hyun-Ju CHANG 308-903 Expo. Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-761, Republic of Korea South Korea

Young-Min CHOI 107-1204 Dungji Apt., Dunsan 2-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-734, Republic of Korea South Korea

Jae-do LEE
34-53 Sambu Apt., Taepyeong 2-dong, Jung-gu,
Daejeon 301-775, Republic of Korea
South Korea

Ha-Kyun JUNG 116-1105 Hanbit Apt., 99 Eceun-dong, Yuscong-gu, Daejeon 305-755, Republic of Korea South Korea

Chang-Gyoun KIM 109-1603 Hanwool Apt., 160-1 Singseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-805, Republic of Korea South Korea

Han-Sung PARK 901-303 Daewon Apt., 1255 Bunpyeong-dong, Heungdeok-gu, Cheongju-si Chungcheongbuk-do 361-822, Republic of Korea South Korea

> PATENT REEL: 018916 FRAME: 0402

METHOD OF PREPARING CARBON NANOTUBE FROM LIQUID PHASED-CARBON SOURCE

hereby assign unto Korea Research and Institute of Chemical Technology a corporation existing under the laws of Korea and having a place of business at 100 Jang-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent based upon PCT No. PCT/KR2004/00045 (U.S. Serial No. 10/551,484) which designates the United States and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that WE have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereto set our hand and seal this 22 day of becember, 2006.

Beyong-Hwan RYU

Ki-Jeong KONG

Hyun-Ju CHANG

Voung Min CHO!

PATENT REEL: 018916 FRAME: 0403

quelo ha
Jae-do LEE
Ha-Kyun JUNG
Changle &
Chang-Gyoun KIM
Han-Sung PARK
Han-Sung PARK

Sun In Song Witness

Witness Dec ez, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018916 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 01/31/2007